Certification

This is to certify that at a duly called meeting of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council, on the 7th day of July, 2015, the foregoing Interlocal Cooperative Agreement was approved by the Urban County Council. The Agreement has been signed by Jim Gray, Mayor of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. The undersigned hereby attests under seal to the action taken by the Urban County Council and to the signature of the Mayor. The undersigned further attests that the foregoing Interlocal Cooperative Agreement is declared to be in full force and effect.

(SEAL)

Attest:

Council Clerk Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government